1405-0158 Justification Document 6/7/07
This collection seeks a no material and non-substantive to an already approved collection with the addition of post- and follow-up surveys for ECA program participants.  The total burden will increase by 403 hours.  These surveys will be administered via the internet. 
	Survey Number
	Title of Survey
	Type of Survey
	Audience
	Number of Participants
	Response Rate
	Minutes
	Burden Hours

	SV-2007-0012
	Junior Faculty Development Program 2007
	Post-Program
	Foreign academics 
	64
	100%
	30
	32

	SV-2007-0013
	Junior Faculty Development Program 2006
	Follow-up 
	Foreign academics 
	57
	100%
	30
	29

	SV-2007-0014
	Study of the United States Institute Journalism 2007
	Pre-program
	Foreign faculty
	18
	100%
	20
	6

	SV-2007-0015
	Eurasian Undergraduate Program 2006
	Follow-up
	Foreign undergraduates 
	175
	100%
	30
	88

	SV-2007-0016
	Study of the United States Institute 2006
	Follow-up
	Foreign Teachers
	166
	100%
	30
	83

	SV-2007-0017
	Study of the United States Institute 2006
	Follow-up
	Foreign Students
	131
	100%
	30
	66

	SV-2007-0018
	MEPI Study of the United States Institutes 2007
	Pre-program
	Foreign undergraduates 
	112
	100%
	20
	37

	SV-2007-0019
	Study of the United States Institute Contemporary American Literature 2007
	Pre-program
	Foreign faculty
	18
	100%
	20
	6

	SV-2007-0020
	MEPI Study of the United States Institutes
	Post-program
	Foreign undergraduates 
	112
	100%
	30
	56

	TOTAL 
	
	
	
	853
	
	
	403


